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11. Non-Continuous Service Personnel

(a) Seaman Branch

Petty Officer
Petty Officer
Chief Petty Officer
Chief Petty Officer
Chief Petty Officer
Fleet Chief Petty Officer

(b) Other Branches

Petty Officer
Petty Officer
Chief Petty Officer
Chief Petty Officer
Fleet Chief Petty Officer

(c) Artificers

Acting 2nd Class (Acting PO)
2nd Class (PO)
1st Class (CPO)
1st Class (CPO) after 2 years
1st Class (CPO) after 4 years
1st Class (CPO) after 6 years

Fleet Chief Artificer

(d) Mechanicians
3rd Class (Acting PO)
2nd Class (PO)
1st Class (CPO)
1st Class (CPO) after 2 years
1st Class (CPO) after 4 years
1st Class (CPO) after 6 years
Chief Mechanician
Fleet Chief Mechanician ...

(e) Artisans
5th Class
Acting 4th Class ... ... . . ... ... . ... ... ...
4th Class
3rd, 2nd and 1st Class
Chief Artisan

(/) Royal Marines, (General Duties, Tradesmen and Musicians)
Marine 2nd Class ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Marine 1st Class ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Marine 1st Class
Marine 1st Class
Corporal ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Corporal ...
Corporal ...
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Colour Sergeant
Colour Sergeant
Colour Sergeant
Quartermaster Sergeant
Regimental Sergeant Major

(g) Royal Marine Technician

Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Sergeant
Sergeant
Colour Sergeant
Colour Sergeant
Quartermaster Sergeant ... ... ...
Regimental Sergeant Major

Scale

C
B
A
C
B
A
c
B
A
C
B
A
A

C
B
A
B
A
B
A
B
A
A

A
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
A
A

B
A
C
B
A
B
A
B
A
A
A '

Interim

s.
65
69
73
80
84
87
94.
96
98

102
104
106
113

65
69
73
80
87
94
98

102
106
113

80
99

104
108
112
114
115
118
121

99
103
108
112
114
115
118
121

73
80
87
98

106

54
65
69
73
80
84
87
94
96
98

100
102
104
108
113

73
81
88
92
95

102
106
109
111
116
121

Standard

£
3-25
3-45
3-65
4-00
4-20
4-35
4-70

.4-80
4-90
5-10
5-20
5-30
5-65

3-25
• 3-45
3-65
4-00
4-35
4-70
4-90
5-10
5-30
5-65

4-00
4-95
5-20
5-40
5-60
5-70
5-75
5-90
6-05

4-95
5-15
5-40
5-60
5-70
5-75
5-90
6-05

3-65
4-00
4-35
4-90
5-30

2-70
3-25
3-45
3-65
4-00
4-20
4-35
4-70
4-80
4-90
5-00
5-10
5-20
5-40
5-65

3-65
4-05
4-40
4*60
4-75
5-10
5-30
5-45
5-55
5-80
6-05 .


