## 11. Non-Continuous Service Personnel

											Scale	Interim	Standard
													<u> </u>
(a)	Seaman Branch Able Seaman										C	s. 65	3.25
	Able Seaman	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	B	69	3.45
	Able Seaman		•••	•••		•••	•••		•••	•••	A	73	3.65
	Leading Seaman	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	C	80	4.00
	Leading Seaman Leading Seaman	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	B	84 87	4·20 4·35
	Petty Officer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Ĉ	94.	4.70
	Petty Officer		•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	B	96	-4-80
	Petty Officer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	98	4.90
	Chief Petty Office		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	C B	102 104	5·10 5·20
	Chief Petty Office Chief Petty Office		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Ä	106	5.30
	Fleet Chief Petty			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	113	5.65
/I.\	·										} }		}
<b>(b)</b>	Other Branches Able Rating									•••	c	65	3 · 25
	Able Rating	•••		•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	B	69	3.45
	Able Rating	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	73	3.65
	Leading Rating	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	B	80 87	4.00
	Leading Rating Petty Officer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A B	87 94	4·35 4·70
	Petty Officer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Ā	98	4.90
	Chief Petty Office	er		•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	B	102	5 · 10
	Chief Petty Office	er	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	106	5.30
	Fleet Chief Petty	Officer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	A	113	5.65
c)	Artificers												
-,	3rd Class (Leading	ıg)			•••		•••	•••	•••			80	4.00
	Acting 2nd Class		PO)	•••	•••	•••		•••		•••		99	4.95
	2nd Class (PO)	·		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		104	5·20 5·40
	1st Class (CPO) 1st Class (CPO) a	fter 7 s	···	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	108 112	5.60
	1st Class (CPO) a			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	114	5.70
	1st Class (CPO) a	fter 6 y	ears		•••			•••	•••	•••		115	5.75
	Chief Artificer	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		118	5.90
	Fleet Chief Artific	cer	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		121	6.05
d)	Mechanicians .										}	ĺ	
	3rd Class (Acting	PO)	•••			•••		•••	•••		1	99	4-95
	2nd Class (PO)	•••	•••	• • •	• • •	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		103	5.15
	1st Class (CPO) 1st Class (CPO) a	 fton 7 m	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	J	108 112	5·40 5·60
	1st Class (CPO) a	fter 4 v	ears ears	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		114	5.70
	1st Class (CPO) a			•••		•••	•••	•••	•••		1	115	5.75
	Chief Mechanicia		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		1	118	5.90
	Fleet Chief Mech	anician	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		121	6.05
e)	Artisans										İ	1	
•	5th Class	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		i	73	3 · 65
	Acting 4th Class	•••	• • •	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			80	4.00
	4th Class 3rd, 2nd and 1st	Class	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			87 98	4.35
	Chief Artisan		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			106	4·90 5·30
									•••				
f)	Royal Marines, (C Marine 2nd Class		-									54	2.70
	Marine 1st Class		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		A C	65	3.25
	Marine 1st Class	•••	•••		•••		•••	•••	•••		В	69	3.45
	Marine 1st Class		•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••		A	73	3.65
	Corporal	• • •	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Ç	80	4.00
	Corporal	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		B A	84 87	4·20 4·35
	Sergeant	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	ĉ	94	4.70
				•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		В	96	4.80
	Sergeant	• • • •		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			A	98	4.90
	Sergeant	•••	•••					•••			ČΙ	100 102	5.00
	Sergeant Colour Sergeant	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••							
	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant	•••		•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	BA		5·10 5·20
	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Se	   rgeant						•••	•••		A A	104 108	5·20 5·40
	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant	   rgeant		•••				•••	•••		A	104	5 · 20
ň	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Ser Regimental Serger	   rgeant ant Maj		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		A A	104 108	5·20 5·40
g)	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Se	   rgeant ant Maj	  or		•••	•••		•••	•••		A A A	104 108 113	5·20 5·40 5·65
<b>3)</b>	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Ser Regimental Serger Royal Marine Tec	  rgeant ant Maj		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		A A B A	104 108	5·20 5·40
?)	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Ser Regimental Sergeant Royal Marine Tec Marine 1st Class Marine 1st Class Corporal	  rgeant ant Maj <i>hnician</i>	  or						•••		A A B A C	104 108 113 73 81 88	5·20 5·40 5·65 3·65 4·05 4·40
<b>y</b> )	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Se. Regimental Serge. Royal Marine Tec Marine 1st Class Marine 1st Class Corporal Corporal	  rgeant ant Maj <i>hnician</i> 	  or								A A B A C B	104 108 113 73 81 88 92	5·20 5·40 5·65 3·65 4·05 4·40 4·60
y)	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Se: Regimental Sergei Royal Marine Tec Marine 1st Class Marine 1st Class Corporal Corporal Corporal	 geant ant Maj hmician 	 or								A A A B A C B A	104 108 113 73 81 88 92 95	5·20 5·40 5·65 3·65 4·05 4·40 4·60 4·75
g)	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Sergeimental Sergeimental Sergeimental Royal Marine Tec Marine 1st Class Marine 1st Class Corporal Corporal Corporal Sergeant	  rgeant ant Maj hnician  	 or								A A B A C B A B	104 108 113 73 81 88 92 95 102	5·20 5·40 5·65 3·65 4·05 4·40 4·60 4·75 5·10
g)	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Se: Regimental Sergei Royal Marine Tec Marine 1st Class Marine 1st Class Corporal Corporal Corporal	 geant ant Maj hmician 	 or								A A A B A C B A	104 108 113 73 81 88 92 95	3·65 4·05 4·60 4·60 4·75
g)	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Se Regimental Serger Royal Marine 1st Class Marine 1st Class Corporal Corporal Corporal Sergeant Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant	rgeant ant Maj hnician	  oor								A A A B A C B A B A B A	104 108 113 73 81 88 92 95 102 106 109	3.65 4.05 4.60 4.75 5.10 5.30 5.45 5.55
g)	Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Colour Sergeant Quartermaster Ser Regimental Sergea Royal Marine Tec Marine 1st Class Marine 1st Class Corporal Corporal Corporal Sergeant Sergeant Colour Sergeant	rgeant Maj	   								A A A B A C B A B A B	104 108 113 73 81 88 92 95 102 106 109	5·20 5·40 5·65 3·65 4·05 4·40 4·60 4·75 5·30 5·45